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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
798356,545.4 3.60 8.38 12.19 22.76 3.87 3.7116.26 16.26Large-Cap Growth Funds

1,107789,566.7 2.77 5.99 9.65 21.27 1.35 3.6612.43 12.43Large-Cap Core Funds
562251,271.3 2.76 3.38 8.09 20.45 -0.66 3.7411.99 11.99Large-Cap Value Funds
556330,058.3 3.06 5.02 12.49 24.49 3.69 5.0815.62 15.62Multi-Cap Growth Funds
757470,764.2 2.23 2.95 9.74 22.70 1.21 4.5612.46 12.46Multi-Cap Core Funds
331123,553.9 2.20 1.71 8.70 23.88 -0.23 5.3212.15 12.15Multi-Cap Value Funds
411130,896.0 2.18 1.73 13.89 26.42 4.22 5.9614.87 14.87Mid-Cap Growth Funds
330155,923.0 1.79 0.57 11.51 25.61 2.64 6.2312.70 12.70Mid-Cap Core Funds
26492,824.4 1.89 0.10 10.02 26.20 0.97 6.4212.39 12.39Mid-Cap Value Funds
536107,109.2 2.24 0.67 14.68 27.97 3.56 5.7714.20 14.20Small-Cap Growth Funds
709214,065.8 2.11 0.15 12.13 26.99 2.24 6.6811.99 11.99Small-Cap Core Funds
35376,481.2 2.22 -0.55 10.23 27.96 1.62 7.1812.31 12.31Small-Cap Value Funds
159466,545.0 3.24 7.90 11.37 22.72 1.47 3.5812.41 12.41S&P 500 Index Objective Funds
343205,649.9 2.02 5.94 11.11 21.58 1.78 4.998.77 8.77Equity Income Funds
5410,006.8 0.33 -1.16 3.51 11.86 1.23 -2.473.89 3.89Specialty Diversified Equity Fund

17314,263.5 -0.50 -21.59 -29.37 -40.53 -21.47 -15.89-16.31 -16.31Dedicated Short Bias Funds
10623,311.9 -0.02 0.43 0.83 2.79 0.60 2.071.35 1.35Equity Market Neutral Funds
19415,289.5 0.78 -0.19 3.70 13.29 -0.27 4.025.66 5.66Long/Short Equity Funds
17711,936.2 1.64 -3.64 11.06 37.91 -5.77 -0.7024.02 24.02Equity Leverage Funds
628,522.1 2.51 3.76 8.88 19.42 -0.27 1.3812.85 12.85Extended U.S. Large-Cap Core F

7,9823,854,584.8 2.36 2.69 10.02 22.69 1.46 4.6812.32 12.32U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
Sector Equity Funds

8826,157.0 3.92 14.92 13.35 22.78 7.43 6.6113.75 13.75Health/Biotechnology Funds
12238,207.5 -3.68 -10.23 7.94 21.30 2.13 9.824.24 4.24Natural Resources Funds
15939,565.2 4.29 4.63 13.34 26.99 5.90 4.7120.26 20.26Science & Technology Funds
394,732.1 1.29 -2.93 9.20 18.92 -1.45 4.107.60 7.60Telecommunication Funds
7426,238.1 0.85 5.76 10.01 16.19 0.78 6.981.65 1.65Utility Funds
8515,137.1 5.03 -1.06 0.93 18.22 -7.69 0.0417.56 17.56Financial Services Funds

23379,869.6 4.71 11.97 17.80 41.81 -0.36 9.9310.43 10.43Real Estate Funds
1138,312.0 -4.86 -3.55 6.04 20.76 1.05 5.680.26 0.26Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7742,521.6 -10.97 -20.35 4.84 14.79 7.41 16.06-1.72 -1.72Precious Metals Funds
4211,707.4 -2.62 -13.47 4.62 26.87 4.57 8.8611.28 11.28Basic Materials Funds
4610,336.2 2.50 10.80 12.52 24.39 6.49 6.4510.45 10.45Consumer Goods Funds
437,553.2 4.24 14.27 16.43 30.61 3.16 4.8316.79 16.79Consumer Services Funds
342,824.8 0.39 -9.87 -0.02 20.44 -2.80 4.2216.19 16.19Global Financial Services Funds
4427,474.8 3.93 10.15 8.66 17.45 4.50 4.9911.61 11.61Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

15651,358.1 -4.76 -18.51 0.10 15.44 1.43 12.206.35 6.35Global Natural Resources Funds
11319,549.0 1.38 2.09 9.45 28.89 -4.47 8.9312.76 12.76Global Real Estate Funds
444,375.3 3.51 3.27 11.61 26.53 7.04 6.6818.96 18.96Global Science/Technology Fund
5716,608.7 0.90 -3.74 8.41 25.90 1.68 6.4113.99 13.99Industrials Funds
568,426.6 -0.99 -5.19 4.60 21.81 -7.35 9.2716.59 16.59International Real Estate Funds
283,204.4 -2.77 -17.68 13.08 9.62 2.21 *-0.74 -0.74Commodities Agriculture Funds
22101,155.4 -5.71 0.66 21.51 23.36 18.66 *10.58 10.58Commodities Precious Metals Fu
382,372.8 0.79 -7.60 -9.34 -9.23 -2.31 *-2.06 -2.06Commodities Specialty Funds

12064,733.5 -2.22 -10.52 5.73 12.41 -2.51 2.323.49 3.49Commodities General Funds
254,677.4 -5.30 -20.30 -5.99 3.10 -2.20 *-1.07 -1.07Commodities Energy Funds
16782.1 -5.36 -21.79 -3.90 18.26 -2.86 *5.44 5.44Commodities Base Metals Funds

1,874617,879.9 0.07 -1.42 8.70 23.38 1.60 7.139.41 9.41Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

11649,561.9 1.68 1.79 7.43 19.62 0.52 5.2213.87 13.87Global Large-Cap Growth
125103,004.9 1.39 0.56 6.41 19.32 -0.42 5.3011.31 11.31Global Large-Cap Core
8042,262.6 0.92 -1.83 4.36 17.00 -3.45 4.5110.49 10.49Global Large-Cap Value

1838,635.0 1.29 -2.71 6.75 21.69 0.77 3.5113.35 13.35Global Multi-Cap Growth
18126,780.2 0.71 -0.66 6.94 21.21 -0.20 4.4810.92 10.92Global Multi-Cap Core
7928,340.3 -0.33 -3.52 4.59 20.18 0.02 5.8110.52 10.52Global Multi-Cap Value

230276,141.9 0.23 -4.70 3.87 18.21 -1.19 5.7712.54 12.54International Large-Cap Growth
367277,721.9 -0.06 -5.98 2.06 16.37 -3.53 4.8811.23 11.23International Large-Cap Core
13044,230.8 -0.15 -8.03 0.14 15.43 -5.15 5.5410.45 10.45International Large-Cap Value
22078,597.3 0.48 -5.54 4.43 20.09 -1.63 6.2912.90 12.90International Multi-Cap Growth
23471,533.2 -0.20 -6.55 2.44 17.39 -2.68 6.2210.96 10.96International Multi-Cap Core
12740,613.3 -0.24 -7.61 1.61 17.42 -4.64 4.9511.23 11.23International Multi-Cap Value
12321,630.8 0.54 -4.71 8.50 26.17 -0.36 10.6614.45 14.45International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
6717,261.8 0.39 -6.17 5.91 23.85 -2.79 8.0115.05 15.05International Small/Mid-Cap Core
2311,143.4 0.02 -8.15 4.43 26.51 -1.42 9.0114.16 14.16International Small/Mid-Cap Valu

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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12022,611.4 0.31 -6.39 3.38 18.30 -3.71 6.7113.19 13.19European Region Funds
5812,482.2 -0.20 -4.74 2.17 18.78 -0.76 8.0613.34 13.34Pacific Region Funds
397,872.7 1.68 0.07 3.12 13.73 -4.55 3.819.15 9.15Japanese Funds

10731,775.7 -1.64 -7.30 4.22 24.72 4.33 11.1412.87 12.87Pacific Ex Japan Funds
10720,475.8 -4.82 -15.53 -2.33 15.89 2.19 11.129.99 9.99China Region Funds
558342,523.9 -2.23 -9.57 2.54 24.35 2.34 13.0314.03 14.03Emerging Markets Funds
5523,615.1 -2.78 -8.01 3.97 29.08 5.80 17.3414.86 14.86Latin American Funds

10328,998.1 0.86 -4.26 8.38 25.80 0.46 7.4214.49 14.49Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
383,799.0 -3.99 -19.46 -5.54 23.01 1.28 15.5722.63 22.63India Region Funds

3,4701,591,613.3 -0.33 -5.75 3.78 19.89 -1.18 7.1912.55 12.55World Equity Funds

13,3266,064,078.5 1.34 -0.01 8.31 22.10 0.89 5.5111.97 11.97Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Asset Funds

23194,389.8 0.23 1.48 7.29 15.59 2.93 5.366.54 6.54Flexible Portfolio Funds
14333,489.0 0.50 3.46 6.99 15.00 2.41 4.395.77 5.77Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
13745,246.2 0.58 2.97 7.08 15.70 1.67 3.116.35 6.35Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
19179,612.4 0.70 3.86 7.84 17.21 1.60 4.177.29 7.29Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
13054,092.9 0.96 2.64 7.92 19.05 1.27 *8.71 8.71Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
18864,903.6 1.07 2.78 8.08 19.53 0.88 4.459.34 9.34Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
13336,973.9 1.30 2.16 8.28 20.54 0.82 *10.38 10.38Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
18642,571.7 1.29 2.26 8.23 20.69 0.64 4.3010.57 10.57Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
12518,373.0 1.40 1.94 8.36 21.00 0.62 *11.39 11.39Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
23613,576.7 1.42 2.04 8.14 21.05 0.69 4.3711.16 11.16Mixed-Asset Target 2050+ Funds
579407,183.7 1.37 3.19 8.05 17.91 2.08 4.649.01 9.01Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth
509255,319.7 0.96 3.84 7.61 16.08 2.69 4.897.34 7.34Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
47292,399.0 0.33 4.36 6.75 13.17 3.61 4.594.70 4.70Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv 
413191,381.2 -0.06 -1.01 5.38 15.83 2.37 6.616.96 6.96Global Flexible Port Funds
7514,466.4 0.50 -2.63 6.81 18.39 3.09 5.668.82 8.82Convertible Securities Funds

31568,283.2 -0.18 -1.71 1.05 4.48 -0.92 2.031.69 1.69Absolute Return Funds
1111,315.0 0.80 3.24 6.81 15.42 1.66 *6.08 6.08Retirement Income Funds

4,1741,513,577.5 0.74 2.43 7.24 16.70 2.20 4.877.40 7.40Mixed Asset Funds

3,3312,078,440.5 -0.16 5.43 6.08 10.23 5.01 5.342.18 2.18Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

600239,630.0 -0.55 4.15 6.03 11.23 5.90 7.654.10 4.10World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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